



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Women's General Association of Macau and Melco announce the co-hosting of *Best Mom Award 2020*

Paying tribute to maternal love and promoting positive family values

Macau, Thursday, November 12, 2020 – Women's General Association of Macau and Melco Resorts & Entertainment announce the co-hosting of *Best Mom Award 2020*. Now in its second year, the event celebrates the virtues of women– paying tribute to maternal love and promoting positive family values – serving as a platform to show gratitude and appreciation towards women and motherhood.

Ms. Akiko Takahashi, Executive Vice President and Chief of Staff to Chairman and CEO of Melco Resorts & Entertainment, said, "Initiatives for Women is one of the key pillars of corporate social responsibility at Melco. We are glad to continue working with *Women's General Association of Macau* for the second year running to acknowledge and appreciate the efforts of women and moms in Macau as we encourage females to embrace life's choices to bring out the best in oneself through our 'Best I Can Be' women's initiatives philosophy."

Ms. Lau Kam Ling, Vice-Chairwoman of Women's General Association of Macau, said, "Since its founding 70 years ago, Women's General Association of Macau has devoted itself to caring for women and children and promoting positive family and social values. Together with Melco, we are pleased to celebrate maternal love once again, adding the *Best Anti-Pandemic Mom Award* category this year to promote the selflessness of motherly love and to share stories of strength and positivity – to increase public awareness and support for the development of women and the promotion of family-friendly social values."

Best Mom Award 2020 nominations are open to female residents of Macau from now until December 6, 2020. The top-scoring 30 participants will be shortlisted for interview at the final round, where a panel of judges comprising the event's co-hosts and community members will nominate the 10 most outstanding entries to become Best Mom Excellence Award winners. Prizes include Melco entertainment and food & beverage vouchers worth approximately MOP 2,600; and each of the 10 Best Mom Excellence Award winners will be awarded the grand prize of a family trip for four and Studio City experience package worth approximately MOP 25,000. For details of the second Best Mom Award and to find out how to participate, please visit Women's General Association of Macau's website www.macauwomen.org.mo.





PHOTO CAPTION:



Co-hosts Dr. Kent Wong, Chief Advisor of Melco Resorts & Entertainment and Ms. Lam Yuen Mui, President of Women's General Association of Macau and officiating guests inaugurate *Best Mom Award 2020* at a press conference held at Studio City.

###

About Women's General Association of Macau

The Women's General Association of Macau (www.macauwomen.org.mo) was established in 1950 as a non-profit social service group promoting patriotism and the love of Macau among women; uniting those from of all walks of life and safeguarding rights and interests of women and children. Its aims also include career development for women and children; organizing events for women's health and cultural development; enhancing the quality and status of women; voicing women's concerns in society; serving the community; promoting harmonious family relationships and therefore collaboratively contributing to a prosperous Macao SAR.

The scope of the Women's General Association of Macau expanded with the development of society. The Association now leads approximately 40 service organizations with member groups across Macau, including in childcare, education, rights protection, family services, training, health and servicing the working classes. People of all ages benefit from the Association's wide-ranging services. With members from all walks of life throughout Macau, the Association has more than 40,000 members and over 1,000 volunteer helpers.

Looking to the future, the Association will continue to fully support and cooperate with the Macao SAR Government in its administration of the law, acting as a bridge to provide advice and suggestions to uphold women's rights and interests and promote harmonious family relationships; contributing to a beautiful home in Macau.





About Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited

The Company, with its American depositary shares listed on the NASDAQ Global Select Market (NASDAQ: MLCO), is a developer, owner and operator of integrated resort facilities in Asia and Europe. The Company currently operates Altira Macau (www.altiramacau.com), an integrated resort hotel located at Taipa, Macau and City of Dreams (www.cityofdreamsmacau.com), an integrated urban resort located in Cotai, Macau. Its business also includes the Mocha Clubs (www.mochaclubs.com), which comprise the largest non-casino based operations of electronic gaming machines in Macau. The Company also majority owns and operates Studio City (www.studiocity-macau.com), a cinematically-themed integrated resort in Cotai, Macau. In the Philippines, a Philippine subsidiary of the Company currently operates and manages City of Dreams Manila (www.cityofdreamsmanila.com), an integrated resort in the Entertainment City complex in Manila. In Europe, the Company is currently developing City of Dreams Mediterranean (www.cityofdreamsmed.com.cy) in the Republic of Cyprus, which is expected to be the largest and premier integrated destination resort in Europe. The Company is currently operating a temporary casino, the first authorized casino in the Republic of Cyprus, and is licensed to operate four satellite casinos ("Cyprus Casinos"). Upon the opening of City of Dreams Mediterranean, the Company will continue to operate the satellite casinos while operation of the temporary casino will cease. For more information about the Company, please visit www.melco-resorts.com.

The Company is strongly supported by its single largest shareholder, Melco International Development Limited, a company listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and is substantially owned and led by Mr. Lawrence Ho, who is the Chairman, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Chimmy Leung
Executive Director, Corporate Communications
Tel: +852 3151 3765

Email: chimmyleung@melco-resorts.com